ESTIMATE

Walk by Faith Roofing and Remodeling

2932 Creek Valley Ln Appleton, WI 54914 james@walkbyfaithroofing.com +1 (920) 977-9306 www.walkbyfaithroofingandremodeling.com



\$0.00

Lisa Kerstner

Bill to

Dan Hekrdle Kronenwetter Municipal Center 1582 Kronenwetter Drive Kronenwetter, Wisconsin 54455 United States

Estimate details

Estimate no.: 0066

Estimate date: 07/31/2023 Expiration date: 08/14/2023

Install hip and ridge cap

18 bundles

	Product or service		Amount	
1.	Introduction This estimate is for the tear off and installation of a new asphalt shingle roof of the	1 unit × \$0.00 Kronenwetter Municipal Building.	\$0.00	
2.	Tear off Remove existing asphalt shingles, underlayment and metal edge leaving only bar	350 units × \$50.00 re decking.	\$17,500.00	
3.	Check for damaged or weak decking. Estimate includes up to 10- 4ft by 8ft sheets of 7/16 or 1/2 inch OSB Decking	1 unit × \$0.00	\$0.00	
4.	Metal edge 2x2 True size drip edge185 pcs at 10 Linear feet each	185 units × \$20.00	\$3,700.00	
5.	Install synthetic underlayment Purchased by the roll42 rolls		\$0.00	
6.	Install Ice and water shield 14 units × \$100.00 \$1,400.00 14 rolls. State code calls for 3 feet of coverage on rake edges, we exceed that by doing 6 feet giving more coverage against Ice Dam issues.			
7.	Install Dimensional Laminate shingle Shingle price includes starter. underlayment, hip and ridge cap, all vents, flashing	380 units × \$800.00 gs and shingles	\$304,000.00	
8.	Install Starter strip Starter strip along rakes13 bundles		\$0.00	

10. Services 1 unit × \$750.00 \$750.00

Patch and reseal all penetrations in your EPDM roof areas

11. Notice \$0.00

Please note the following----

1. Gas Furnace and water heater exhaust pipes, if not correctly installed, may become dislodged during roof replacement. We highly recommend the homeowner have these connections checked by their A/C or Plumbing Service professional following new roof installation.

12. Notice--2 \$0.00

Installing the roof requires nailing through the roof deck. Items such as conduit lines and T.V, Cable or refrigerant lines installed closer than 1 1/2 inches of the underside of roof decking shall be protected from damage by nails and other fasteners. As per the current International Residential building code.

13. Complete and seal \$0.00

Seal all roof penetrations.

Remove and dispose of all job related debris.

Provide Contractor 5 year roof installation warranty.

Provide Material Manufacturers Warranty.

Subtotal \$327,350.00

Discount -\$17,350.00

Note to customer

Thank you for the opportunity to serve.

Due to the immensity of the project We would require a material purchase deposit of 50% for securing materials and delivery.

Total \$310,000.00

Expiry 08/14/2023

ESTIMATE

Walk by Faith Roofing and Remodeling

2932 Creek Valley Ln Appleton, WI 54914 james@walkbyfaithroofing.com +1 (920) 977-9306 www.walkbyfaithroofingandremodeling.com



Lisa Kerstner

Bill to

Kronenwetter Municipal Center 1582 Kronenwetter Drive Kronenwetter, Wisconsin 54455 United States Ship to

Kronenwetter Municipal Center 1582 Kronenwetter Drive Kronenwetter, Wisconsin 54455 United States

Estimate details

Estimate no.: 0051

Estimate date: 07/31/2023 Expiration date: 08/07/2023

Product or service Amount

1. Introduction 1 unit × \$0,00 \$0,00

This estimate contains the scope of work and total cost of repairs to the roof of the facility.

2. Scope of work 1 unit x \$0,00 \$0,00

- 1. Remove and replace all damaged shingles. Approximately 150 shingles
- 2. Remove and replace 30 linear feet of hip and ridge cap.
- 3. Reseal all roof penetrations plumbing vents
- 4. Reseal cracks in the chimney. Approximately 10 Linear feet
- 5. Clean and cover failing seams in the EPDM Low slope roof system. Approximately 25 Linear feet
- 6. Repair cracked and/or failing patches using manufacturer recommended seam/lap caulk. Approximately 10 Linear feet
- 7. Repair cracks and holes in A/C Unit curbs--Approximately 4
- 8. Seal holes in siding, fascia using weather resistant caulk.
- 9. Repair cracks and holes in wall seams.
- 10. Remove all job related debris.

3. **Roof Repair** 1 unit × \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00

See scope of work details.

4. Thank you \$0.00

Thank you for the opportunity to serve your needs.

and remaining balance due upon completion.

Total \$4,500.00

Note to customer Expiry
A 50% materials deposit is due prior to job commencement date

Expiry
date